30
Presentation,
description
Presentation
ABL1REM/1RPM Phaseo range regulated switch mode power supplies are
specially designed to provide the d.c. voltage necessary for electrical equipment
operating on a safety extra low voltage (SELV). Split into two ranges, they are able
to meet the needs encountered in standard commercial machines.

31
Selection of protection for the power supply primary
Type of mains supply a 115 V single-phase  a 230 V single-phase
Type of protection (2 poles protected) Thermal-magnetic circuit-breaker gG
fuse
Thermal-magnetic circuit-breaker gG
fuse
GB2 (IEC/CSA-c/
US)
C60N (IEC)
C60N (UL)
GB2 (IEC/CSA-c/
US)
C60N (IEC)
C60N (UL)
ABL1REM12050 GB2DB07 24517 2 A GB2DB07 24517 2 A
ABL1REM24025 GB2DB07 24517 2 A GB2DB07 24517 2 A
ABL1RPM12083 GB2DB07 24517 2 A GB2DB07 24517 2 A
ABL1REM24042 GB2DB07 24517 2 A GB2DB07 24517 2 A
ABL1RPM24042 GB2DB07 24517 2 A GB2DB07 24517 2 A

power
Nominal
current
Auto-protect
reset
Conforming
to standard
IEC/EN 61000-3-2
Reference Weight
kg/lb
100…240 V a (1)
single-phase
wide range
12 V c 60 W 5 A Automatic Not applicable ABL1REM12050 0.440/
0.970
24 V c 60 W 2.5 A Automatic Not applicable ABL1REM24025 0.440/
0.970
100 W 4.2 A Automatic Not applicable ABL1REM24042 0.640/
1.411
100...120 V a
200...240 V a
(2) single-phase
24 V c 150 W 6.2 A Automatic No ABL1REM24062 0.730/
1.609
240 W 10 A Automatic No ABL1REM24100 0.880/
1.940
Regulated switch mode power supplies: ABL1RPM Phaseo range
Input voltage
47…63 Hz
Output
voltage
Nominal
power
Nominal
current
Auto-protect
reset
Conforming
to standard
IEC/EN 61000-3-2
Reference Weight
kg/lb
100…240 V a (1)
single-phase
wide range
12 V c 100 W 8.3 A Automatic Yes ABL1RPM12083 0.640/
1.411
24 V c 100 W 4.2 A Automatic Yes ABL1RPM24042 0.640/
1.411
100...120 V a
200...240 V a
(2) single-phase
24 V c 150 W 6.2 A Automatic Yes ABL1RPM24062 0.970/
2.138
240 W 10 A Automatic Yes ABL1RPM24100 1.230/
2.712
Mouting accessories
Description For power supplies Sold in lots of Unit
reference